
ETICS, the European Testing, Inspection and Certification System 
Rue des Deux Églises, 29 - 1000 BRUSSELS – E-mail : secretariat@etics.org 

Document issued and distributed by ETICS 
© ETICS 2024 – all rights reserved 

HAR 
OPERATIONAL DOCUMENT OD 104 Agreement 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

National registrations of  HAR  

in the different countries 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

DRAFT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Issued by: HAR Group 2024 No. of pages: 2 
Date of issue: April 2024  
Supersedes: HAR OD 104 – April 2023 Page 1 of 2 

 
  



HAR OD 104 - April 2024.docx  2 of 2 

NATIONAL REGISTRATIONS OF  HAR  IN THE DIFFERENT COUNTRIES 
 
 

COUNTRY 
OWNER OF THE 
REGISTRATION 

REGISTRATION VALIDITY UP 
TO 

MARK 

No. Date  

AUSTRIA ÖVE 
86001 
118 742 

14-02-1997 
31-01-1988 

31-07-2027 
31-03-2028 

1 
3 

BELGIUM SGS Belgium 335937 06-10-1975 05-10-2025 1 

CZECH EZÚ 254365 26-05-2003 11-06-2032 5 

DENMARK Intertek Semko VR 2022 01884 31-10-2022 08-06-2032 1 

FINLAND 
SGS Fimko 
(dormant member) 

117379 06-06-2022 05.03.2032 
1 
3 

FRANCE LCIE 4393267 24-06-2005 03-10-2027 1 

GERMANY VDE 923927 04-02-2023 01-06-2032 1 

GREECE MIRTEC N237838 18-10-2016 01-06-2026 1 

HUNGARY TRI MEEI 147302 22-05-1995 22-05-2025 1 

IRELAND BASEC 250862 
23-11-2014 
 

18-07-2020 1 

ITALY IMQ 302020000115454 21/12/2020 21/12/2030 1 

NETHERLANDS KEMA 319192 07-06-1973 07-06-2023 1 

NORWAY Cancelled - - - - 

POLAND BBJ-SEP 
Z.258497 
R176271 

06-12-2002 
19-06-2006 

06-12-2032 1 

PORTUGAL CERTIF 18584F 04-19-2001 12-04-2027 1 

SPAIN AENOR 1080448 22-11-1985 21-09-2024 1 

SWEDEN Intertek Semko 
160338 
209315 

12-08-1977 26-02-2028 
1 
3 

SWITZERLAND VDE 
620083 
624438 

 
05-09-2031 
05-09-2031 

1 
1 

TURKEY TSE 302020000115454 21-12-2020 21-12-2030 6 

UNITED 
KINGDOM 

BASEC 
1026534 
2403358 

14-03-1974 
06-10-2005 

14-03-2025 
06-10-2025 

2 
1 

1)  HAR  horizontal version  2) BASEC  HAR  

3)  HAR  vertical version  4)  NEMKO    HAR  

5)  EZU    HAR    6) TSE  HAR  


